

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 4027

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

09 June 2017

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to time and attendance systems.

- 1. Which system/supplier do you currently use for Time and Attendance/Duty Rostering?
- 2. The number of employees supported on the above system?
- 3. The contract value when the above was last purchased?
- 4. The contract renewal date for the above?
- 5. The person responsible for overseeing any potential replacement of the above?
- 6. The person with overall responsibility for the above?

| 1. Name of Software  | CLWRota<br>(eRota)   | Medirota<br>(Rotamap) | Medirota<br>(eRota) | GRS<br>(Software<br>Enterprises) | Allocate Software        |
|--|----------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------|
| 2. Number of Employees Supported on the System                 | <100                 | <50                   | <100                | <300                             | <3000<br>(In Deployment) |
| 3. Contract Value when Last Purchased                          | **                   | **                    | **                  | **                               | £662,579                 |
| 4. Contract Renewal Date                                       | Jan-18               | Sep-17                | Dec-17              | Nov-17                           | May-21                   |
| 5. Person Responsible for Overseeing Any Potential Replacement | Clinical<br>Director | General<br>Manager    | General<br>Manager  | General<br>Manager               | Workforce Director       |
| 6. Person with Overall Responsibility                          | Clinical<br>Director | General<br>Manager    | General<br>Manager  | General<br>Manager               | Workforce Director       |

<sup>\*\*</sup> Exemption section 43 – Commercial Interests

The information requested is exempt from disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 Section 43 as its disclosure would, or would be likely to, prejudice the commercial interests of any person (including the public

authority holding it). These contracts are due for renewal within the next six months and the Trust will not be supplying further details.